

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3510/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in RSA No. 3630/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHARPOOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. S. Maheshwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.RR-2 Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER